• Maturity term of 7 years with principal payment according to the flows generated by the reactivation of

the Modular equipment, which is currently not in operation.
• Quarterly interest payments with a fixed interest rate of 10% to 7% per year.
• Debt capitalization for $6,745.
• As a result of the above, the current debt is reduced from $55,745 to $49.000.

As of the date of issuance of the financial statements, the Entity Management is in the last processes to
implement the restructuring.

15. Other additional information

The Entity has prepared proforma financial information in order to show its shareholders and main readers of
the financial statements, the statement of financial position as if the restructuring mentioned in Note 14 had
taken effect as of December 31, 2022. Said information is not required by IFRS and has been prepared under
the responsibility of the Entity's management based on its accounting policies which do not differ
significantly from IFRS:

The proforma statement of financial position with restructuring effects as of December 31, 2022 would be as
follows:

 Balances at the end of

2022 Restructuring effect

Balances including

restructuring

Total current assets $ 31,447 $ (25,000) $ 6,447
Jack-ups and equipment, net  344,841   -   344,841
Deferred income taxes  49,887   -   49,887

Total assets $ 426,175 $ (25,000) $ 401,175

31

 Balances at the end of

2022 Restructuring effect

Balances including

restructuring

Current liabilities $ 354,698 $ (333,124) $ 21,574

Long-term liabilities   -   262,132  262,132

Total current liabilities $ 354,698 $ (70,992) $ 283,706

Total Partners’ equity $ 71,477 $ 45,992 $ 117,469

16. Authorization to issue the consolidated financial statements

On April 28, 2023, the issuance of the accompanying consolidated financial statements was authorized by

C.P.C. Miguel Ruiz Tapia, Chief Executive Officer, the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors;

consequently, they do not reflect events that occurred after that date and are subject to the approval at the

Entity’s Annual Ordinary Partners’ Meeting, where they may be modified. The consolidated financial

statements for the year ended December 31, 2021, were approved at the Annual Ordinary Partners’ Meeting